APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SANSKAR GREEN VALLEY SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1030871

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 50833

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE LATERI ROAD, SIRONJ, DIST- VIDISHA, MADHYA

PRADESH - 464228

5 PRINCIPAL NAME TRILOK SINGH

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.SC., B.ED.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID 50833@cbseshiksha.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9425733334

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://www.sanskargreenvalleyschool.com/rf/Affiliation-
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF Letter.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF https://www.sanskargreenvalleyschool.com/rf/[SOCIETY-
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION.pdf

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,

AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://www.sanskargreenvalleyschool.com/rffRECOGNITION-
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’'S CERTIFICATE.pdf

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

S COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://www.sanskargreenvalleyschool.com/rf/BUILDING-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL SAFETY-CERTIFICATE.pdf

BUILDING CODE




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://www.sanskargreenvalleyschool.com/rf/FIRE-SAFETY-
CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://www.sanskargreenvalleyschool.com/rf/CERTIFICTE-
OF-DEO.pdf

https://www.sanskargreenvalleyschool.com/rf/WATER-
SANITARY-CERTIFICATE.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER

NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://www.sanskargreenvalleyschool.com/rf/FEES-
STRUCTURE-2025-26.pdf

https://www.sanskargreenvalleyschool.com/rf/ANNUAL-
ACADEMIC-CALENDER.pdf

https://www.sanskargreenvalleyschool.com/rf/fSCHOOL-
MANAGEMENT-COMMITTEE.pdf

https://www.sanskargreenvalleyschool.com/rf/PARENTS-
TEACHERS-ASSOCIATION.pdf

https://www.sanskargreenvalleyschool.com/rf/LAST-
THREE-YEAR-RESULT.pdf




1 PRINCIPAL TRILOK SINGH

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 53
PGT 09
TGT 17
PRT 24
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Yes
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TRILOK SINGH
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 51 44 86.27 RECORD BEFORE
SUPPLIMENTARY EXAMINATION
RESULT

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2024 43 26 60.47 RECORD BEFORE
SUPPLIMENTARY EXAMINATION
RESULT

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 14185
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 38 & 47
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 5& 57

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)



4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 30
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 30

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION https://youtu.be/j5SRUTFcbRPA
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Jay Shree Rawat PRT B.A.

2 MOHD FAROOQ KHAN TGT M.SC.

3 Shifa Shahid PRT B.SC.

4 Ishrat Saeed TGT B.A.

5 HUSSAIN PRT M.COM.
6 Mazhar Khan OTHER M.LIB.
7 Barkha Gautam TGT M.A.

8 Vivek Kumar Jain TGT M.Com., B.A.
9 Geeta Mohnani TGT M.SC.
10 Shilpi Kushwaha TGT M.SC.
11 Pushpanjali Choudhary PRT B.A.

12 Ruma Mirza PRT B.Com.
13 NEHA SINGH TGT M.Sc

14 MOHD ASHRAF TGT M.SC.
15 FARHEEN ALI PGT M.SC.
16 RAM MANOHAR KANKAR PGT M.SC.
17 KRISHNA KUMARI AHIRWAR PRT M.A.

18 TRILOK SINGH PRINCIPAL M.SC.
19 HARISH SINGH THAPA PET MPED
20 JUHI SIDDIQUI PRT MBA

21 POOJA DEVI PATEL PRT B.SC.



22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

SANA KOSAR

SHALINI GAUTAM
NIDHI KUMARI
SHOBHANA PATEL
GAYATRI CHOUHAN
SHRASHTI JAIN
CHITRA JAIN

SAEED AHMED QUARESHI
SABIHA KHAN

RAJESH SHARMA
Nupur Kapoor

AABHA RAIKWAR
AJAY ARYA

ABDUL RAMEEZ KHAN
AYUSHI RAIKWAR
DARSHIKA NEMA
HARSHA RAJPUT
SEEMA KHER
POONAM SHARMA
TANZILA NAAZI
NARENDRA KUMAR TRIPATHI
HEMA PATHAK

MOHD ANAS

KAJAL SAINI
RANJEETA SHARMA
RICHA MATHUR

PRIYA DUBEY

ROUNAQ JAHAN

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

M.COM.
B.A.
M.A.
B.SC.
M.A.
MBA
M.A.
M.TECH.
B. COM.
M.Sc.
MA (English)
M.SC.
M.A.
M.COM.
B.SC.
M.SC.
B.SC.
M.A.
M.A.
M.SC.
MCA
M.COM.
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
M.COM.
M.SC.

M.A.



50

51

52

53

NANDINI DONGRE

PRIYA SONI

TABASSUM ALI

AKSHITA SHRIVASTAVA

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

M.COM.

M.A.

M.A.

B.COM.



