# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SANSKAR GREEN VALLEY SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1030871
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	50833
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	LATERI ROAD, SIRONJ, DIST- VIDISHA, MADHYA PRADESH - 464228
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	TRILOK SINGH
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.SC. , B.ED.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	50833@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9425733334

#### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.sanskargreenvalleyschool.com/rf/Affiliation- Letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.sanskargreenvalleyschool.com/rf/SOCIETY-REGISTRATION.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.sanskargreenvalleyschool.com/rf/RECOGNITION-CERTIFICATE.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.sanskargreenvalleyschool.com/rf/BUILDING-SAFETY-CERTIFICATE.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.sanskargreenvalleyschool.com/rf/FIRE-SAFETY-CERTIFICATE.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.sanskargreenvalleyschool.com/rf/CERTIFICTE- OF-DEO.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.sanskargreenvalleyschool.com/rf/WATER-SANITARY-CERTIFICATE.pdf

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.sanskargreenvalleyschool.com/rf/FEES-STRUCTURE-2025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.sanskargreenvalleyschool.com/rf/ANNUAL-ACADEMIC-CALENDER.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.sanskargreenvalleyschool.com/rf/SCHOOL-MANAGEMENT-COMMITTEE.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.sanskargreenvalleyschool.com/rf/PARENTS-TEACHERS-ASSOCIATION.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.sanskargreenvalleyschool.com/rf/LAST-THREE-YEAR-RESULT.pdf

#### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL	INFORMATION	DETAILS
NO.		

1	PRINCIPAL	TRILOK SINGH
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	53
	PGT	09
	TGT	17
	PRT	24
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Yes
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	TRILOK SINGH

## **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	51	44	86.27	RECORD BEFORE SUPPLIMENTARY EXAMINATION RESULT

#### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	43	26	60.47	RECORD BEFORE SUPPLIMENTARY EXAMINATION RESULT

#### E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	14185
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	38 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 57

4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	30
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	30
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/j5RUTFcbRPA

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Jay Shree Rawat	PRT	B.A.
2	MOHD FAROOQ KHAN	TGT	M.SC.
3	Shifa Shahid	PRT	B.SC.
4	Ishrat Saeed	TGT	B.A.
5	HUSSAIN	PRT	M.COM.
6	Mazhar Khan	OTHER	M.LIB.
7	Barkha Gautam	TGT	M.A.
8	Vivek Kumar Jain	TGT	M.Com. , B.A.
9	Geeta Mohnani	TGT	M.SC.
10	Shilpi Kushwaha	TGT	M.SC.
11	Pushpanjali Choudhary	PRT	B.A.
12	Ruma Mirza	PRT	B.Com.
13	NEHA SINGH	TGT	M.Sc
14	MOHD ASHRAF	TGT	M.SC.
15	FARHEEN ALI	PGT	M.SC.
16	RAM MANOHAR KANKAR	PGT	M.SC.
17	KRISHNA KUMARI AHIRWAR	PRT	M.A.
18	TRILOK SINGH	PRINCIPAL	M.SC.
19	HARISH SINGH THAPA	PET	MPED
20	JUHI SIDDIQUI	PRT	MBA
21	POOJA DEVI PATEL	PRT	B.SC.

22	SANA KOSAR	PGT	M.COM.
23	SHALINI GAUTAM	PRT	B.A.
24	NIDHI KUMARI	TGT	M.A.
25	SHOBHANA PATEL	PRT	B.SC.
26	GAYATRI CHOUHAN	PRT	M.A.
27	SHRASHTI JAIN	PRT	MBA
28	CHITRA JAIN	PRT	M.A.
29	SAEED AHMED QUARESHI	TGT	M.TECH.
30	SABIHA KHAN	PRT	B. COM.
31	RAJESH SHARMA	PGT	M.Sc.
32	Nupur Kapoor	VICE PRINCIPAL	MA (English)
33	AABHA RAIKWAR	PGT	M.SC.
34	AJAY ARYA	TGT	M.A.
35	ABDUL RAMEEZ KHAN	PRT	M.COM.
36	AYUSHI RAIKWAR	PRT	B.SC.
37	DARSHIKA NEMA	TGT	M.SC.
38	HARSHA RAJPUT	PRT	B.SC.
39	SEEMA KHER	PRT	M.A.
40	POONAM SHARMA	PRT	M.A.
41	TANZILA NAAZI	TGT	M.SC.
42	NARENDRA KUMAR TRIPATHI	TGT	MCA
43	HEMA PATHAK	PRT	M.COM.
44	MOHD ANAS	PGT	M.A.
45	KAJAL SAINI	OTHER	M.A.
46	RANJEETA SHARMA	TGT	M.A.
47	RICHA MATHUR	PGT	M.COM.
48	PRIYA DUBEY	PRT	M.SC.
49	ROUNAQ JAHAN	TGT	M.A.

50	NANDINI DONGRE	PRT	M.COM.
51	PRIYA SONI	TGT	M.A.
52	TABASSUM ALI	PRT	M.A.
53	AKSHITA SHRIVASTAVA	PRT	B.COM.